Impairment of goodwill / other intangibles - - - - -

Restructuring & severance 134 (4) (13) 237 (87)

Adjusted profit (loss) before tax 157 361 347 711 1,578

BGH ruling – total impact (net) (33) 5 (12) 284 (60)

of which: impact of forgone revenues (34) 4 3 154 22

of which: impact of additional adjusted costs 2 1 1 2 4

of which: impact of litigation charges (1) - (15) 128 (86)

Adjusted profit (loss) before tax ex-BGH ruling 124 366 335 994 1,518

Adjusted profit (loss) ex-BGH ruling3 89 264 241 716 1,093

Profit (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests - - - - -

Profit (loss) attributable to additional equity components 27 22 34 97 116

Adjusted profit (loss) attributable to Deutsche Bank shareholders ex-BGH ruling 63 241 207 619 977

Average allocated tangible shareholders' equity 11,670 12,655 12,762 11,408 12,409

Adjusted post-tax RoTE ex-BGH ruling (in %) 2.1 7.6 6.5 5.4 7.9

Reported post-tax RoTE (in %) (2.2) 9.5 13.6 1.4 10.6

Q4/FY 2022 results
February 2, 2023

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Capital Release Unit pro-forma reconciliation
In € m, unless stated otherwise, FY 2022

As reported Pro-forma

CB IB PB AM C&O Core
Bank CRU Group CB IB PB AM C&O Group

Revenues 6,335 10,016 9,155 2,608 (877) 27,238 (28) 27,210 6,335 10,016 9,155 2,608 (904) 27,210

Noninterest expenses 3,949 6,196 6,593 1,836 893 19,468 922 20,390 3,949 6,196 6,593 1,836 1,815 20,390

Profit (loss) before tax 2,051 3,487 1,979 598 (1,589) 6,527 (932) 5,594 2,051 3,487 1,979 598 (2,521) 5,594

Risk-weighted assets (in € bn) 74 139 88 13 22 336 24 360 74 139 88 13 46 360

of which: Operational Risk 5 23 8 3 - 40 19 58 5 23 8 3 19 58

Leverage exposure (in € bn) 321 530 344 9 14 1,218 22 1,240 321 530 344 9 36 1,240

Total assets (in € bn) 258 677 333 10 (2) 1,275 62 1,337 258 677 333 10 60 1,337

Total employees (in #) 13,980 7,657 26,951 4,283 31,865 84,736 194 84,930 13,980 7,657 26,951 4,283 32,059 84,930

52

Q4/FY 2022 results
February 2, 2023

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Capital Release Unit financial resources profile
Risk-weighted assets and leverage exposure by product type, in € bn, as of Q4 2022

53

1.5

4.5

0.40.5

24.3

18.8
1.7

RWA

13.1

5.7

Leverage
exposure

22.0

7— Derivatives portfolio (mainly Rates)
including associated collateral impacts

6— Loans mainly legacy FX mortgage
portfolio in Poland

4— Other trading assets

— Mainly allocated liquidity reserves n/a

1 Weighted based on leverage exposure equating to period over which half of the portfolio is estimated to have rolled off (including derivative PV amortization); longest maturity assets materially